504740146 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786874

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
CORNING CABLE SYSTI	EMS LLC		01/14/2014	
Name:	CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC			
Street Address:	800 17TH STREET NW			
City:	HICKORY			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1587		876754		
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
Fax Number:(828)Correspondence will be sent to the example.		28)901-5206 28 o mail address first, if that is uns	ussessful it will be sent	
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone: 828-9		901-6778		
		chelle.martinez@corning.com	5	
•			NING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
			LLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	
		P-TI-03-1		
Address Line 4:	C	DRNING, NEW YORK 14831		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HI10-066A3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. KEITH MONTGOMERY		
SIGNATURE:		/C. Keith Montgomery/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/22/2018	01/22/2018	
Total Attachments: 2				
		AMENDMENT - Jan, 14 2014#page1.		
source=COC LLC - NC SO	S - NAME	AMENDMENT - Jan, 14 2014#page2.	tif	



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of January, 2014.



Document Id: C201400800387

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 14th day of January, 2014

laine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 044690 FRAME: 0459

SOSID: 0443538 Date Filed: 1/14/2014 3:30:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 008 00387

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to \$57D-2-220 fthe General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): Numbered paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited

liability company is CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

3. (Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)

a.____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.

b. _____ The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.

This the ______ day of ______ day of ______ day of ______

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

Signature

Steven W. Morris, Secretary Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000) CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

PATENT REEL: 044690 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 01/22/2018